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1. How satisfied are you with your personal financial situation? Are you (READ OPTIONS)
Prim Gen

Extremely satisfied 9% 7%

Very satisfied 25 23

Somewhat satisfied 39 40

Not too satisfied, or 17 19

Not satisfied at all 10 11

For the following list of names, please indicate your opinion:
PRIMARY ONLY

TOTAL TOTAL Very SwW SW Very Heard of Haven't
FAV _ UNFAV Fav Fav Unfav Unfav__can't rate Heard of
2. Kamala Harris 55% 33% ----- 37 18 7 26 5 7
3. Dianne Feinstein 52% 43% ----- 24 27 14 29 3 2
4. Steve Bannon 20% 63% 8 13 9 54 7 10
5. Kevin De Le6n 19% 21% 6 13 5 16 17 43
6. Tom Steyer 14% 12% 5 9 3 8 16 58
7. Travis Allen 10% 6% 6 4 3 4 13 71
8. John Cox 9% 6% 4 5 3 3 14 71
GENERAL
TOTAL TOTAL Very SW SW Very Heard of Haven't
FAV _ UNFAV Fav Fav Unfav Unfav__can't rate Heard of
Kamala Harris 54% 31%----- 34% 20% 7% 24% 5% 9%
Dianne Feinstein 49% 43% ----- 22 27 14 29 4 4
Steve Bannon 19% 61% 7 12 8 53 8 12
Kevin De Leén 17% 20% 5 12 5 15 15 48
Tom Steyer 13% 12% 4 9 4 8 15 61
Travis Allen 10% 7% 5 5 3 4 13 71
John Cox 8% 7% 3 5 3 4 14 71
9. Looking ahead to next year, there will be an election for U.S. Senator from California. If the election were held

today, how would you vote if the candidates were (ROTATE) Dianne Feinstein, United States Senator, Democrat;
Kevin De Leon, California Senator, Democrat and John Cox, Businessman, Republican? (IF UNDECIDED, ASK)
But if you had to decide today, which way would you lean?

Prim Gen
Dianne Feinstein 40% 38%
Kevin De Le6n 14 15%
John Cox 32 30%
Not sure 14 17%

NOTE: We used the name of gubernatorial candidate John Cox as a stand-in for a Republican candidate. We
are in no way inferring that he will be a candidate for the U.S. Senate.

10. And how do you think you would vote if the only candidates were (ROTATE) Dianne Feinstein, United States
Senator, Democrat and Kevin De Leon, California Senator, Democrat?
Prim Gen
Dianne Feinstein 38% 36%
Kevin De Le6n 15 17%
Would not vote for either 29 28%

Not sure 17 19%
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11. Regardless of how you may be voting next year, how do you feel about the job Dianne Feinstein has done in
the U.S. Senate? Do you:
Prim Gen
Strongly approve 17% 15%
Approve 30 30
Neither approve nor disapprove 14 15
Disapprove 14 14
Strongly disapprove 21 20
Not sure 5 7
12. What about the job Donald Trump is doing as President? Do you:
Prim  Gen
Strongly approve 16% 15%
Approve 13 13
Neither approve nor disapprove 7 7
Disapprove 6 6
Strongly disapprove 57 58
Not sure 1 1

(ONLY ASK IF DO NOT APPROVE OF TRUMP)
13. Recently, President Trump has started reaching out to Democratic congressional leaders like Nancy Pelosi
and Charles Schumer. How do you think these Democratic leaders should act?

Pri Gen
They should work with President Trump on any issue where they can find common
ground. Any progress in Congress would be good for the country. 71% 69%
They should not work with President Trump at all. Democrats must not give Trump
any political victories that will help him get re-elected 21 23
Not sure 8 9

As part of the national debate over health care, some are calling for a “single payer” plan. Here’s how Wikipedia
defines “single payer”

Single-payer healthcare is a healthcare system financed by taxes that covers the costs of essential healthcare for all
residents, with costs covered by a single public system.

Single-payer systems may contract for healthcare services from private organizations (as is the case in Canada) or
may own and employ healthcare resources and personnel (as is the case in the United Kingdom)..

14. How would you feel about the U.S. moving to a single-payer health care system?
Prim Gen
Strongly approve 36% 35%
Somewhat approve 19 20
Somewhat disapprove 6 7
Strongly disapprove 28 25
Not sure 11 12
15. How would you feel about the State of California implementing its own single payer health care plan for all
residents on its own?
Prim Gen
Strongly approve 32% 32%
Somewhat approve 19 19
Somewhat disapprove 6 6
Strongly disapprove 32 29
Not sure 12 14
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Returning to the U.S. Senate race next year, following are some reasons people have given for opposing Dianne
Feinstein for re-election. After each please indicate if it raises doubts in your mind about voting for her.

16. Dianne Feinstein’s political career dates back to 1969 when she was elected to the San Francisco Board of
Supervisors and she was elected to the Senate 25 years ago. California has changed dramatically and it's time
for new leadership. Does this raise:

Prim Gen
Serious doubts 21% 21%
Some doubts 26 26
No doubts 45 44
(Don’'t Know/Refused) (DO NOT READ) 8 9

17. Dianne Feinstein hasn’t been tough enough on President Trump. She has voted with him more than 30% of the
time, about twice as much as California’s other Senator, Kamala Harris. Even after Trump said there were some
“very fine people” among the White Supremacist protestors in Charlottesville, Feinstein said she thought Trump
“could be a good President.” Does this raise:

Prim Gen
Serious doubts 28% 28%
Some doubts 28 28
No doubts 31 30
(Don’'t Know/Refused) (DO NOT READ) 13 13

18. Once again, if the election for U.S. Senate were held today, how would you vote if the candidates were (ROTATE)
Dianne Feinstein, United States Senator, Democrat; Kevin De Leon, California Senator, Democrat and John
Cox, Businessman, Republican? (IF UNDECIDED, ASK) But if you had to decide today, which way would you
lean?

Prim Gen
Dianne Feinstein 34% 32%
Kevin De Ledn 18 20%
John Cox 33 32%
Not sure 15 16%

19. And how do you think you would vote if the only candidates were (ROTATE) Dianne Feinstein, United States

Senator, Democrat and Kevin De Leon, California Senator, Democrat?
Prim Gen
Dianne Feinstein 34% 31%
Kevin De Ledn 19 22%
Would not vote for either 30 28%
Not sure 17 19%
Now here are a few final questions for statistical purposes.
20. What is your gender?
Prim Gen
Male 47% 47%
Female 51 50
Prefer not to say/Unknown 2 3
21. Which is your age group?

Prim Gen

18-29 9% 13%
30-44 17 22
45-54 17 17
55-64 23 20
65+ 33 27

Prefer not to say/Unknown 2 2
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22. Do you own or rent your home?
Prim Gen
Own 65% 59%
Rent 24 28
Live at home/Other living arrangement 8 9
Prefer not to say 3 4
23. What is the last grade of school or level of education you completed?
Prim  Gen
Did not complete high school 1% 1%
Graduated high school 6 6
Attended technical/vocational school 4 4
Attended some college but no degree 17 18
Graduated two-year college with Associate’s degree ---------- 12 11
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor’'s degree ----------- 31 31
Obtained Master’s, PhD, or other professional degree -------- 28 26
Prefer not to say 2 2
24, When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:
Prim Gen
Very liberal 19% 18%
Somewhat liberal 23 24
Moderate 23 24
Somewhat conservative 18 18
Very conservative 14 12
Prefer not to say 3 4
25. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate with which racial or ethnic group you primarily
identify?
Prim Gen
Latino/Hispanic 14% 17% (22% based on voter file flags)
White/Caucasian 64 60
African American 3 3
Asian-American/Pacific Islander 7 8
Other 5 5
(Don't Know/Refused) 7 7

That was the last of my questions. Thank you for your time.

DATA FROM FILE

PARTY

Democrat -------------------- 49%
Republican ------------------ 32
Decline to State ------------ 16
Other 3
STATEWIDE VOTE HISTORY
6-16 93%
5 76
6-14 57
DMA

Los Angeles----------------- 34%
Sacramento ----------------- 13
San Diego ------------------- 15

San Francisco -------------- 24

47%
29
20

7%
64
46

37%
12
14
24



